



Susan S. Masterton Attorney

Law/External Affairs

Post Office Box 2214 1313 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214 Mailstop FLTLH0010⁺ Voice 850 599 1560 Fax 850 878 077⁺ susan masterton@mail.sprint.com

January 31, 2001

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

PECEIVED-FPSC JAN 31 PH 4: 43

Re: Revised Notice of Adoption for 2nd Century Communications, Inc. in Docket No. 001774-TP

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Pursuant to Staff's request, please find for filing a revised copy of the December 8, 2000, Notice of Adoption of Dieca Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company/Sprint Interconnection, Unbundling, Resale and Collocation Agreement by 2nd Century Communications, Inc. in Docket No. 001774-TP.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning the same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

on S. motul-

Susan S. Masterton

SSM/th

Enclosures

14 1903 - 191 - 192 - 192 - 192 - 192 - 192 - 192 - 192 - 192 - 192 - 192 - 192 - 192 - 192 - 192 - 192 - 192 - 192 DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 01464 JAN 31 =

APP CAF CMP COM OTR ECP 'EG CPC PAL RGO ಿಕಂ 222



.

Susan S. Masterton Attorney

Law/External Affairs

Post Office Box 2214 1313 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214 Mailstop FLTLH0010⁺⁺ Voice 850 599 1560 Fax 850 878 0⁺⁺⁺ susan masterton@mail.sprint.com

December 8, 2000

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Notice of Adoption of Dieca Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company/Sprint Interconnection, Unbundling, Resale and Collocation Agreement by 2nd Century Communications, Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated hereby provides notice to the Florida Public Service Commission of the adoption by 2nd Century Communications, Inc., of the Interconnection, Unbundling, Resale and Collocation Agreement for the State of Florida entered into by and between Sprint-Florida Incorporated and Dieca Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company, Inc. in Docket No. 991403-TP which was approved by the Commission on November 8, 1999. 2nd Century Communications, Inc., is adopting the agreement as provided by Section 252(i) of the Telecom Act of 1996. Enclosed is the original signed and five (5) copies of the agreement between Sprint-Florida and 2nd Century Communications, Inc., for your records.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (850) 599-1560.

Sincerely,

Show S. matista

Susan S. Masterton

Enclosures

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE D1464 JAN315 FPSC-RECORCE GEPORTING